
RANK WITHIN 
COUNTY SIZE

COUNTY
AMOUNT 

REQUESTED
Relinquish

 Date
CONDITIONAL AWARD

1
Kern

$100,000,000 $100,000,000 

2 Los Angeles $100,000,000 $100,000,000

3 Riverside $100,000,000 $100,000,000

4 Orange $100,000,000 $100,000,000

5 Sacramento $100,000,000 No Award
Subtotal – Large 
Counties: $500,000,000

1 Stanislaus $80,000,000 $80,000,000

2 Tulare $60,000,000 $60,000,000

3 Santa Barbara $80,000,000 $80,000,000

4 Monterey 1 $80,000,000 $80,000,000

5
Yolo 1

$42,225,000 $36,295,000

6 Sonoma $43,000,000 03/08/12 $0
7 Placer $28,502,274 No Award

Subtotal –
Medium 
Counties:

$413,727,274

1 San Benito $15,053,000 $15,053,000 

2 Kings $33,000,000 $33,000,000

3 Shasta 2 $33,000,000 09/13/12 $0 

4 Sutter $9,741,000 $9,741,000

5 Madera $3,000,000 $3,000,000

6 Imperial $33,000,000 $33,000,000

7 Siskiyou  4 $26,985,000 $2,845,000 $26,985,000

8 Tuolumne  5 $33,000,000 $13,000,000 $13,000,000

BOARD OF STATE AND COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

AB 900 PHASE II- need a date Authorizing $,000,0003

For Local Jail Construction Financing
Updated July 21, 2015

Ranked/ Awarded Counties

MEDIUM 
COUNTIES

Amount modified 
by legislation
$336,295,000

LARGE COUNTIES
$400,000,000

SMALL COUNTIES
Amount modified 

by legislation:
$133,779,000



Subtotal – Small 
Counties:

$186,779,000

$854,229,0003

(Original Authorization)
1 AB365 allowed Monterey County's partial conditional award of $43,705,000 to be increased to a full award of      
$80,000,000. Yolo County received a partial conditional award of $36,295,000.
2 Shasta County relinquished their AB 900 Phase II award previously provided on March 8, 2012                                             3 

10/7/2013 SB365 increased AB 900 Phase II financing authority to $854,229,000.
   6/24/2015 AB 114 increased AB 900 Phase II to $870,074,000.
4
 As a result of AB114, Siskiyou County partial award was increased to a full award of $26,986,000.

5 As a result of Ab 114 Tuolumne County received a partial conditional award of 13,000,000.                               

TOTALS
20

applications
AB114 increased 

authorization
$15,845,000

Awards Total:
$870,074,000


